
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

   
 

 
    

      

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

  

   

 

 

 

  

      

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

  

  

SADDLE CREEK PRESERVE OF POLK COUNTY CDD 
Polk County, FL  Ordinance No. 19-067 
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Board Members 
Vickie Davis – Seat #1 (Apt 7/2025 – GE 11/2028) 

609-510-9427 

vickiedavis.saddlecreekcdd@gmail.com 

Erica Miro Smith – Seat #2 (LOE – GE 11/2026) 

Chair 

1952 Red Loop 

Lakeland, FL 33801 

emiro.saddlecreekcdd@gmail.com 

Angela Martinez – Seat #3 (Apt 6/2025 - GE 

11/2026) 

1945 Red Loop 

Lakeland, Fl. 33801 941-704-4864 

saddlecdd2025@gmail.com 

Veronica Thomas – Seat #4 (GE 11/2026) 

Vice Chairperson 

1934 Red Loop 

Lakeland, FL 33801 

vthomas.saddlecreek@gmail.com 

Abby Morrobel – Seat #5 (LOE - GE 11/2028) 

1905 Yellow Trail 

Lakeland, FL 33801 

morrobel.abby@yahoo.com 

District Management 
Vesta District Services 

250 International Pkwy., Ste. # 208 

Lake Mary, FL  32746 

Heath Beckett 

District Manager 

321-263-0132 Ext. 536 

hbeckett@vestapropertyservices.com 

Shirley Conley 

Administrator 

321-263-0132 Ext. 749 

sconley@vestapropertyservices.com 

Logan Muether 

Assessment Consultant 

321-263-0132 Ext. 733 

lmuether@vestapropertyservices.com 

Patricia Kehr 

Senior Accountant 

321.263.0132, Ext. 736 

pkehr@vestapropertyservices.com 

District Counsel 
Kilinski Van Wyk, PLLC 

517 E College Ave 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

877-350-0372 

Grace Rinaldi 

grace@cddlawyers.com 

District Engineer 
Landmark Engineering and Surveying Corp. 

8515 Palm River Road 

Tampa, FL 33619 

Todd Amaden, President 

813-621-7814 

tca@lesc.com 
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